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APPLICATION AND INVESTIGATIVE  

FEE SCHEDULE 
A check or money order in the amount listed for each applicant or entity, to cover the application fee and if necessary, investigative fee 
must be submitted with the application.  Checks are to be made payable to the Nevada Gaming Control Board and cannot be drawn on 
a foreign bank. Cash or credit cards are not accepted.  
 
* Costs of investigation will be charged as provided by statute and regulation.  The total cost of the investigation is to be borne by the 
applicant.  This cost includes an hourly charge for the time expended by the agent or agents assigned to the application, all 
transportation, food, and lodging.  Hourly expenses will be charged for travel time and time expended while agents are engaged in the 
investigation process. Before the investigation can begin the applicant must provide a deposit in an amount equal to the total estimated 
expenses, including the hourly charges.   
 
In accordance with NRS 353.1467, all payments of money owed to a state agency for taxes, interest, penalties, or any other obligations 
that, in the aggregate, amount to $10,000 or more, must be made by electronic transfer in a method allowed by the state agency. 

 
  Application Fee 

(Non-Refundable)  
Investigative 

Fee  
Total Due at 
Submission  

Nonrestricted/Finding of Suitability  

Addition of a Race Book, Sports Pool, & Off-Track Pari-Mutuel Race Wagering  $                 1,000  *  $          1,000  

Conduct Off-Track Pari-Mutuel Wagering  $                 1,000  *  $          1,000  

Conduct Pari-Mutuel Wagering   $                 1,000  *  $          1,000  

Conduct Racing   $                 1,000  *  $          1,000  

Director (Entity or Individual)  $                 1,000  *  $          1,000  

Disseminator  $                 1,000  *  $          1,000  

Distributor   $                 1,000  *  $          1,000  

Distributor of Interactive Gaming Systems  $                 1,000  *  $          1,000  

Enrollment as an Agent - - - 

Finding of Suitability   $                 1,000  *  $          1,000  

Gaming Salon – Initial licensing of gaming salon room  $                 5,000  *  $          5,000  

Gaming Salon – Administrative approval for additional gaming salon room  $                 5,000  *  $          5,000  

Information Services  $                 1,000  *  $          5,000  

Interactive Gaming Service Provider  $                 1,000  *  $          1,000  

Interest in Existing License   $                 1,000  *  $          1,000  

Key Employee/Key Executive (Entity or Individual)  $                 1,000  *  $          1,000  

Manager (Entity or Individual)  $                 1,000  *  $          1,000  

Manufacturer   $                 1,000  *  $          1,000  

Manufacturer of Equipment Associated with Interactive Gaming Systems  $                 1,000  *  $          1,000  

Manufacturer of Interactive Gaming Systems  $                 1,000  *  $          1,000  

Member (Entity or Individual)  $                 1,000  *  $          1,000  

Member/Manager (Entity or Individual)  $                 1,000  *  $          1,000  

Nonrestricted Gaming License  $                 1,000  *  $          1,000  

Nonrestricted (over 15 devices and/or live gaming)  $                 1,000  *  $          1,000  

Nonrestricted Gaming License (Grandfather protection)  $                 1,000  *  $          1,000  

Nonrestricted Gaming License (including Race Book and Sports Pool)  $                 1,000  *  $          1,000  

Nonrestricted Gaming License (Race Book and Sports Pool only)  $                 1,000  *  $          1,000  

Officer (Entity or Individual)  $                 1,000  *  $          1,000  

Operator of a Call Center   $                 1,000  *  $          1,000  

Operator of Interactive Gaming   $                 1,000  *  $          1,000  

Pari-Mutuel Systems Operator  $                 1,000  *  $          1,000  

Shareholder (Entity or Individual)  $                 1,000  *  $          1,000  

Slot Route Operator   $                 1,000  *  $          1,000  

http://gaming.nv.gov/
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  Application Fee 
(Non-Refundable)  

Investigative 
Fee  

Total Due at 
Submission  

Transfer of Interest (Entity or Individual)  $                 1,000  *  $          1,000  

Restricted 

Director (Entity or Individual)  $                    500   $        2,000  $          2,500  

Key Employee/Key Executive (Entity or Individual)  $                    500   $        2,000  $          2,500  

Manager (Entity or Individual)  $                    500   $        2,000 $          2,500  

Member (Entity or Individual)  $                    500   $        2,000  $          2,500  

Member/Manager (Entity or Individual)  $                    500   $        2,000  $          2,500  

Officer (Entity or Individual)  $                    500   $        2,000  $          2,500  

Restricted (Entity and one individual)  $                 1,000   $        3,000  $          4,000  

Restricted (Entity and two individuals)  $                 1,500   $        4,000  $          5,500  

Restricted (Entity and three individuals)  $                 2,000   $        5,000  $          7,000  

Restricted (three Entities and three individuals)  $                 3,000   $        7,000  $        10,000  

Restricted (Sole Proprietor)  $                    500   $        2,000  $          2,500  

Restricted Shareholder (Entity or Individual)  $                    500   $        2,000  $          2,500  

Space Lease  $                    500   $        2,000  $          2,500  

Restricted Reg.8.030(4) Transfer of Interest (Among Licensees)  $                    500   $        2,000  $          2,500  

Reg.8.030(1) Transfer of Interest Stranger to a License (one individual)  $                    500   $        3,000  $          3,500  

Restricted Reg.4.080 Waiver (six months to begin after NGC approval)  $                    500   $        2,000  $          2,500  

Public Traded Corporation  

Amendment to Order of Registration  $                 1,000  *  $          1,000  

Approval of a Plan of Recapitalization  $                 1,000  *  $          1,000  

Approval of a Proxy Statement or Information Statement  $                 1,000  *  $          1,000  

Approval of a Public Offering  $                 1,000  *  $          1,000  

Approval of and Acquisition of Control  $                 1,000  *  $          1,000  

Approval of delayed licensing of its individual members/limited partners  $                 1,000  *  $          1,000  

Approval of Exceptional Repurchase of Securities  $                 1,000  *  $          1,000  

Continuous or Delayed Public Offering  $                 1,000  *  $          1,000  

Registration as a Publicly Traded Corporation  $                 1,000  *  $          1,000  

Waiver of NGC Reg. 16.430 as an Institutional Investor  $                 1,000  *  $          1,000  

Registration 

Associated Equipment (2 or more pay only one Investigative Fee and an Application Fee for each type) 

Manufacturer   $                    500   $        5,000   $          5,500  

Distributor  $                    500   $        5,000   $          5,500  

New individual with control over the operations of the existing company’s 
Associated Equipment registration  

 $                    500  n/a  $             500  

Independent Agent   $                    500   $        2,000   $          2,500  

New individual with control over the operations of the existing company’s 
Independent Agent registration  

 $                    500  n/a  $             500  

Independent Host  $                    500   $        2,000   $          2,500  

New individual with control over the operations of the existing company’s 
Independent Host registration  

 $                    500  n/a  $             500  

Independent Testing Lab  $                 1,000  *  $          1,000  

Hosting Center (company and one facility/services)  $                    500   $      10,000   $        10,500  

Additional Hosting Center Facility and Services  $                    500   $        2,000   $          2,500  

New individual with control over the operations of the existing company’s 
Hosting Center registration  

 $                    500  n/a  $             500  

Minority Interest Holder     

Nonrestricted Licensee  $                    n/a   $        2,500   $          2,500  

Restricted Licensee with two (2) or less restricted locations   $                    n/a     $           550   $             550  

Restricted Licensee with three (3) or more restricted locations  $                    n/a      $        2,500   $          2,500  

Service Provider (2 or more pay only one Investigative Fee and an Application Fee for each type)  

Information Technology  $                    500   $        5,000   $          5,500  

Pari-Mutuel Systems  $                    500   $        5,000   $          5,500  

New individual with control over the operations of the existing company’s 
Service Provider registration  

 $                    500  n/a  $             500  
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  Application Fee 
(Non-Refundable)  

Investigative 
Fee  

Total Due at 
Submission  

Waiver or Modifications Requests    

NGC Regulation 5.242(3) (each physical location must apply separately)   $                    500   $          500   $          1,000  

NGC Regulation 5.231(2)  $                    500  n/a  $             500  

NGC Regulation 5.240(10)(b)  $                    500  n/a  $             500  

 


